Operation Manual
SERIES EMAX
Magnetic Absolute – Length Measuring System with 0.01mm resolution
 No referencing necessary
 Direct contact free measurement
 The distance between sensor and magnetic tape can be between 0.1
and 0.8mm
 Measuring lengths up to 10 m

The unit works maintenance-free.
28
Type Designation
11. Type Designation EMAX
For orders please use the following order code:
Sensor Head
EMAX   - _  _  _  -  _  _ . _  -  _   -  _  _  _  -  _  -  _ _ _
               A  A  A  -  B  B . B  - C   -  D D D     E     F F F
C
B
SN-Number
000  ELGO standard
001  first special version
006  addressable, bus-compatible version
Signal cable length (in XX,X meter)
01.5    1,5 m  standard length
Resolution
2   0,01 mm
Interface
232  RS232
422  RS422
SSI  SSI via coding switch binary or gray adjustable
CAO  CANopen DS406
Baudrate
0  9600 Baud (standard)
1  19200 Baud (option on request)
2  38400 Baud (option on request)
Option
V  sealed version (IP65)
 I  additional incremental output A/B
A
D
Example:
EMAX  -  0 0 0  -  0 1. 5  -  2  -  2 3 2  -  0  -  V
              A A A  -  B B . B  - C  - D D D -  E  -  F
EMAX (ELGO standard) with 1,5 m cable length, with RS232 interface,
9600 Baudrate, sealed version (IP65).
 E
F
Your order:
EMAX   - _  _  _  -  _  _ . _  -  _   -  _  _  _  -  _  -  _ _ _
               A  A  A  -  B  B . B  - C   -  D D D     E     F F F
29
Type Designation
Accessories:
Magnetic tape AB20-50-20-2-R-11:
 0,2 m minimum length
 10,0 m maximum length
Art. No.: 731000110
Guiding carriage FW2080:
Art. No.: 734LF0003
Guiding rail FS-1000 (1 m) / FS1500 (1,5 m) / FS-2000 (2 m) for EMAX with FW2080:
 name length of AB20-50-20-2-R-11 for guided version
 the magnetic tape will be glued at one piece in the guiding rail
SSI/Profibus Converter PNO1:
 Interface-Converter  SSI to Profibus DP
30
12. Index
C
Conventional Use 7
D
Demounting 5
Dimensions 11
Disposal 5
E
Initial Start up 13
Interference Suppression 27
G
General 3
Guarantee 4
I
Index 30
Interface 15
Interference 26
M
Magnetic tape 22
Maintenance 27
Mounting Sensor Head 13
O
Offset 24
Operation Manual 3
P
Protective Clothing 6
S
Security 6
T
Type Designation 28
Index
Dok.-Nr. 799000420
EMAX-000-E_04-13
Subject to change - © 2013
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG